



## Red Velvet Cookie

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(54g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>220</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 4.5g	<b>23%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 250mg	<b>11%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 22g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	<b>42%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 26mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 66mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

### Ingredients:

Flour, Wheat Spring (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Sugar, Cream Cheese Confectionery Chips [Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Milk fat (Butteroil), Natural Flavors, and Soy Lecithin.], Palm Shortening [Palm Oil], Water, Eggs, Liquid Whole Eggs, Water, Sodium Hydroxide (processing aid), Natural Process Cocoa Powder [Cocoa Beans], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Salt, Liqua-Gel Super Red [Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, FD&C Red 40, Glycerine, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, FD&C Red 3, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Methyl Paraben and Propyl Paraben], Modified Food Starch, Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavors.

### Allergens:

Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat



## Strawberry Crinkle Cookie

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(54g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>220</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 140mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 18g Added Sugars	<b>36%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 35mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 45mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredients:

Sugar, Flour, Wheat Spring (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), cream cheese, original Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Margarine PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, VEGETABLEMONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY., White Chunks [Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], Eggs, Liquid Whole Eggs, Water, Sodium Hydroxide (processing aid), powdered milk, nonfat, medium heat, grade A, Water, Baking Powder-Double Acting (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Strawberry Flavor Propylene Glycol, water, Pink Coloring Food Coloring; Water, high fructose corn syrup, glycerine, sugar, FD&C red 3, (E127), modified food starch, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102), sodium benzoate, and potassium sorbate (preservatives), carageenan gum, xanthan gum, citric acid, FD&C red40 (E129).

### Allergens:

Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.